



**Vipul Limited**

Vipul TechSquare  
Golf-Course Road, Sector-43  
Gurgaon - 122 009  
Tel: 91-124-406 5500  
Fax: 91-124-406 1000  
E-mail : info@vipulgroup.in  
www.vipulgroup.in

**Ref. No. VIPUL/SEC/FY2024-25/2257**

**May 31, 2024**

The Secretary BSE Limited, (Equity Scrip Code: 511726) Corporate Relationship Department, At: 1 <sup>ST</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001	The Manager (Listing) National Stock Exchange of India Limited, (Equity Scrip Code: VIPULLTD) Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra, Mumbai-400051
--	---

**Sub: Newspaper clippings regarding Audited Financial Results for the 4<sup>TH</sup> Quarter and Financial Year ended on March 31, 2024 (Standalone and Consolidated)**

Dear Sir(s),

Pursuant to Regulation 30 & 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are forwarding herewith copies of newspaper clippings regarding Audited Financial Results for the 4<sup>TH</sup> Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2024 (Standalone and Consolidated) published on Friday, May 31, 2024 in "Business Standard", in English language and "Business Standard", in Hindi language.

You are requested to take the above information on record and bring the same to the notice of all concerned.

Thanking you  
Yours faithfully  
For **Vipul Limited**

(Sunil Kumar)  
Company Secretary  
A-38859

**Encl: As above**



**OSWAL OVERSEAS LIMITED**

CIN No.: L74899DL1984PLC018268

Regd. Office: 98A, Second Floor, Nambardar Estate, Taimoor Nagar, New Delhi - 110065

Phone No.: 011-41064256, Fax No.: 011-26322664, E-mail: cs@oswaloverseasltd.com Website: www.oswaloverseasltd.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)				
		Quarter ended on 31.03.2024		Quarter ended on 31.12.2023		Year ended on 31.03.2023
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	3778.95	6849.44	6215.81	15208.29	21016.27
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (before Extraordinary items)	112.35	1475.06	294.06	-510.59	579.52
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	342.45	972.10	259.81	-544.84	74.53
4.	Other Comprehensive income	0.30	0.13	0.78	3.05	2.32
5.	Net Profit / (Loss)	342.74	972.23	260.59	-541.79	76.85
6.	Equity Share Capital	646.11	646.11	646.11	646.11	646.11
7.	No. of Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- each	12922100	12922100	12922100	12922100	12922100
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	-2062.35	-1518.03
9.	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	2.65	7.52	2.02	-4.19	0.59
	Diluted:	2.65	7.52	2.02	-4.19	0.59

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited and the website of the company (www.oswaloverseasltd.com).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May, 2024.
- Sugar Industry is a seasonal industry where crushing normally takes place during the period between November and April, while sales are distributed throughout the year. The performances of the company vary from quarter to quarter.
- Pursuant to the provisions of section 115BAA of Income Tax Act 1961, as announced by the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance 2019 and promulgated as the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Act, 2019 enacted on 11th December, 2019 with effect from 1st April, 2019, domestic companies have an option to pay income tax at the concessional rate by foregoing certain exemptions / deductions (the new tax regime) as specified in the said section.

Based on the assessment of the possible impact of the new tax regime, the Company has decided to continue with existing tax structure till certain deductions are available and accumulated Minimum Alternate Tax (MAT) credit is substantially exhausted and thereafter to opt for new tax regime as stated above.

For Oswal Overseas Limited  
Sd/-  
Paramjeet Singh  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 00313522

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 30.05.2024

**PREMIER ENERGY AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**

Regd. Office: Ground Floor, Tangy Apartments, 34, Dr. P.V. Cherian Road, Egmore, Chennai-600 008.

Phone No. 044 - 28270041 Email id: premierinfra@gmail.com

CIN:L45201TN1988PLC015521

Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		31.03.2023
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Income	1.54	-	1,429.44	501.34	1,429.44
2	Profit / (Loss) (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(54.74)	(25.77)	759.98	44.79	657.81
3	Profit / (Loss) (before Tax after Exceptional items)	(54.54)	(25.77)	760.07	44.99	657.90
4	Profit / (Loss) (after Tax, after Exceptional items)	(54.54)	(25.77)	760.07	44.99	657.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year	(54.54)	(24.77)	760.07	44.99	657.90
6	Equity Share Capital	4135.01	4135.01	4135.01	4135.01	4135.01
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					(970.70)
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each))					
	a) basic	(0.13)	(0.06)	1.84	0.11	1.59
	b) Diluted	(0.13)	(0.06)	1.84	0.11	1.59
Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		31.03.2023
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Income	1.54	-	1,429.44	501.34	1,429.95
2	Profit / (Loss) (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(97.86)	(35.89)	746.67	(32.74)	623.06
3	Profit / (Loss) (before Tax after Exceptional items)	(97.66)	(34.35)	746.76	(32.54)	623.15
4	Profit / (Loss) (after Tax, after Exceptional items)	(104.25)	(34.35)	746.76	(39.13)	623.15
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year	(105.79)	(34.35)	746.76	(39.13)	623.15
6	Equity Share Capital	4135.01	4135.01	4135.01	4135.01	4135.01
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)					(407.36)
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each))					
	a) basic	(0.25)	(0.09)	1.81	(0.09)	1.51
	b) Diluted	(0.25)	(0.09)	1.81	(0.09)	1.51

Note: a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.premierenergy.in.

For Premier Energy and Infrastructure Limited  
M Narayanamurthy  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00332455

Place : Chennai  
Date : May 30, 2024

**CORRIGENDUM TO THE DETAILED PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT DATED MAY 20, 2024, AND THE LETTER OF OFFER DATED MAY 21, 2024 FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF SHARDUL SECURITIES LIMITED**

Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L50100MH1985PLC036937

Registered Office: G-12, Tulsi Chambers, 212, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021;

Tel. No.: +91 22 46032806 / 22-46032807;

Contact Person: Daya Bhalia, Company Secretary &amp; Compliance Officer;

Email id: investors@shardulsec.com; Website: www.shardulsec.com

This Corrigendum to the Detailed Public Announcement and the Letter of Offer, dated May 30, 2024 ("Corrigendum") is being issued by Saffron Capital Advisors Private Limited ("Manager to the Offer") for and on behalf of A to Z Broking Services LLP ("Promoter Acquirer 1"), Rajesh Dinanath Chaturvedi ("Promoter Acquirer 2"), Gagan Dinanath Chaturvedi ("Promoter Acquirer 3") and Brijesh Deysh Chaturvedi ("Promoter Acquirer 4") (hereinafter "Promoter Acquirers 1", "Promoter Acquirer 2", "Promoter Acquirer 3" and "Promoter Acquirer 4" Collectively Referred to as "Promoter Acquirers"), to the public shareholders of Shardul Securities Limited ("Company") in respect of the acquisition of up to 44,02,626 (Forty Four Lakhs Two Thousand Six Twenty Six) ("Offer Shares") equity shares of face value Rs. 10/- each ("Equity Shares") representing 25.16% of the paid up Equity Share Capital of the Company and consequent voluntary delisting of the Equity Shares of the Company from the BSE Limited ("BSE"), the only Stock Exchange where the Equity Shares of the Company are presently listed, pursuant to applicable provisions of the SEBI Delisting Regulations ("Delisting Offer") and in accordance with the terms and conditions set out in the Initial Public Announcement dated December 15, 2023 ("IPA"), the Detailed Public Announcement dated May 20, 2024 published on May 21, 2024 ("DPA") in Business Standard (English-All Editions), Business Standard (Hindi - All Editions) and Mumbai Lakshadep (Marathi - Mumbai Edition) and the Letter of Offer dated May 21, 2024 ("LOF").

The Promoter Acquirers vide their email dated May 29, 2024, had requested the Manager to the Offer to create a fixed deposit for the amount lying in the escrow account. Accordingly, a fixed deposit for an amount of ₹ 35,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Crore) lying in the escrow account was created and a lien was marked in favour of the Manager to the Offer. Further, Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited (Escrow Bank) vide its email dated May 30, 2024, has provided confirmation on the creation of Fixed Deposit. Accordingly, Public Shareholders are requested to kindly refer to below revised point in Detailed Public Announcement (20.4) and the Letter of Offer (21.4) respectively.

Accordingly, the aggregate amount of ₹ 68,35,57,000/- (i.e. More than 100% of the total consideration which is calculated on the basis of the Equity shares held by the Public Shareholders multiplied with the indicative price) is deposited in the Escrow account. Further, out of total cash deposited in the escrow account, a fixed deposit of ₹ 35,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Crore) is created and a lien has been marked in favour of the Manager to the Offer on the said fixed deposit.

Public Shareholders are also requested to note that while remitting the remaining amount of Total Consideration i.e. ₹ 40,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Crore) into the Escrow Account on May 18, 2024, the amount was inadvertently remitted by the Acquirers to their other bank account, held with same Escrow Bank at the same branch where the Escrow Account is also held. The same was rectified and the funds were remitted to the Escrow Account on May 28, 2024.

This Corrigendum is being published in all the newspapers in which the DPA was published.

Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Corrigendum shall have the same meaning as assigned to them in the LOF.

Manager to the Offer	Registrar to the Offer
<b>SAFFRON</b> energising ideas SAFFRON CAPITAL ADVISORS PRIVATE LIMITED 605, 6th floor, Centre Point, Andheri Kurla Road, J.B. Nagar, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059, Maharashtra, India. Tel. No.: +91 22 4973 0394; Fax: N.A. E-mail id: delistings@saffronadvisors.com Website: www.saffronadvisors.com Investor grievance id: investor@grievance@saffronadvisors.com Validity of Registration: Permanent Contact Person: Saurabh Gaikwad / Satej Darde SEBI Registration Number: INM 000011211	<b>LINKIntime</b> LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED C101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vkhroli (West), Mumbai: 400 083 Tel: +91 810 811 4949; Fax: +91 22 49186060 E-mail:shardul.delisting@linkintime.co.in Website: www.linkintime.co.in Contact Person: Pradya Karanjekar SEBI Registration No.: INR000004058 Validity Period: Permanent Registration

On the Behalf of Promoter Acquirers

Sd/-

Pravin Mundhwa\*

\* Signed by Pravin Mundhwa, for and on behalf of the Promoter Acquirers, holding Specific Power of Attorney dated 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2023

Place: Mumbai, Date: May 30, 2024

**BGR ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED**

Reg. Off: A-5 Pannamgadu Industrial Estate, Ramapuram Post, Nellore District, Andhra Pradesh 524401

Corp. Off: 443, Anna Sala, Teynampet, Chennai 600018 Ph: +91 44 24301000, Fax: +91 44 24364656

ENERGY Corporate Identity Number: L40106AP1985PLC005318 Email: compliance@bgrenergy.com website: www.bgrcorp.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	17001	10667	101221	80627	101236	80627
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	13300	(28226)	(67680)	(63519)	(68544)	(64444)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	13300	(28226)	(67680)	(63519)	(68544)	(64444)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13297	(21090)	(75215)	(47854)	(76080)	(48780)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	13828	(21069)	(74669)	(47872)	(75535)	(48798)
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/- each, fully paid)	7216	7216	7216	7216	7216	7216
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
	1. Basic: Rs.	18.43	(29.23)	(104.23)	(66.32)	(105.07)	(67.21)
	2. Diluted: Rs.	18.43	(29.23)	(104.23)	(66.32)	(105.07)	(67.21)

**Notes:**

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the respective meetings held on May 29, 2024 and May 30, 2024, respectively.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.bgrcorp.com

For BGR ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED  
Arjun Govind Raghupathy  
Managing Director

Place: Chennai  
Date : May 30, 2024

**VIPUL LIMITED**

Regd. Office: Unit No. 201, C-50, Malviya Nagar, Delhi-110017

Corp. Office: Vipul TechSquare, Golf Course Road, Sector-43, Gurgaon-122009

CIN No.: L65923DL2002PLC167607, Phone No.: 0124-4065500, Website: www.vipulgroup.in

Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the 4th quarter &amp; year ended March 31, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs except Earnings per share)

S. No.	Particulars	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED			FOR THE YEAR ENDED	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	23,791.22	14,791.60	1,060.62	40,172.53	4,696.04
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23,040.01	8,247.75	(6,561.86)	29,201.45	(10,015.51)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23,040.01	8,247.75	(6,591.86)	29,201.45	(19,478.66)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20,412.65	6,422.43	(6,591.86)	24,748.77	(19,478.66)
5	Equity Share Capital	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	20,439.34	6,422.43	(6,561.69)	24,775.45	(19,448.49)
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	- Basic	17.01	5.35	(5.49)	20.63	(16.23)
	- Diluted	17.01	5.35	(5.49)	20.63	(16.23)

Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the 4th quarter &amp; year ended March 31, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED			FOR THE YEAR ENDED	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	24,969.49	17,067.57	1,177.86	43,837.65	8,482.59
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23,198.72	8,142.94	(761.77)	28,992.95	(1,474.55)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22,924.40	8,142.94	(791.77)	28,718.64	(10,937.70)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20,271.86	6,317.62	(692.49)	23,350.04	(11,733.80)
5	Equity Share Capital	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	20,297.31	6,317.62	(662.89)	23,375.49	(11,704.20)
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	- Basic	16.90	5.27	(0.58)	19.46	(9.78)
	- Diluted	16.90	5.27	(0.58)	19.46	(9.78)

**NOTE:**

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the 4th quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 (Standalone and Consolidated), filed with BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the financial results for the 4th quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 is available on the websites of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.vipulgroup.in.

The above Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the 4th quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and on their recommendation have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 30, 2024 through audio visual means of communication.

The above results have been prepared in accordance with recognitions and measurements principles laid down in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

These results will be made available on the Company's website viz www.vipulgroup.in and websites of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited viz, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Vipul Limited  
Sd/-  
Punit Beriwalla  
Managing Director, CEO & CFO

Date : May 30, 2024  
Place : Gurugram

**SecureKloud Technologies Limited**

REGD OFF: NO. 37 &amp; 38, ASV RAMANA TOWERS, 5TH FLOOR, VENKAT NARAYANA ROAD, T. NAGAR, CHENNAI 600 017

PH: 044 66028000 | EMAIL: CS@SECUREKLOUD.COM | WEBSITE: WWW.SECUREKLOUD.COM | CIN: L72300TN1993PLC101852

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024 (Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	3 months ended			Year ended		
	31-Mar-24	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,050.34	1,081.81	1,154.93	5,073.33	6,107.60
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(375.61)	82.91	(90.87)	95.79	(272.37)
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,208.22)	82.91	(90.87)	(2,736.82)	(272.37)
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,150.35)	51.41	(63.62)	(2,781.26)	(273.31)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax))	(3,140.99)				



